
P 1/2

In The Name of Allah, The Beneficent, The Merciful

If the moon is sighted on Friday, 27 June, 2014 (29th Shaban) then fasting will commence on Saturday, 28 June, 2014
Otherwise fasting will commence on Sunday, 29 June, 2014. If Fasting starts from 28 June (Sat)

please follow the commencement & ending timings mentioned for 29 June 2014.
!" !"#$%&!!" !!!" !"#$%!!" !""#$%"&'!!" !!!" !"#$%

!" !"#$!!" !!!" !"#$%&'"()*+"#$,&-'"./"01 

!" !"#$%&'

THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG
Fasting Time-Table for Ramadan 1435 A.H. (2014)

!" !!!" !"#$%!!"! !"#

RAMADAN

ENDING

TIME P.M.

!" !

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:14

7:13

7:13

7:13

7:13

7:12

7:12

7:12

7:11

7:11

7:11

7:10

7:10

7:09

7:09

COMMENCING

TIME A.M.

!" !

4:16

4:16

4:17

4:17

4:18

4:18

4:18

4:19

4:19

4:20

4:20

4:21

4:21

4:22

4:22

4:23

4:24

4:24

4:25

4:25

4:26

4:26

4:27

4:28

4:28

4:29

4:29

4:30

4:31

4:31

29/6

30/6

1/7

2/7

3/7

4/7

5/7

6/7

7/7

8/7

9/7

10/7

11/7

12/7

13/7

14/7

15/7

16/7

17/7

18/7

19/7

20/7

21/7

22/7

23/7

24/7

25/7

26/7

27/7

28/7

DATE

!

DAY

!"

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON



The Sadaqat-UI-Fitr for this year is HK$30.00/per person

!" !"#$!!" !!!" !"#$%&'( P 2/2

Ramadan Transmission on Radio
In the blessed month of Ramadan you can listen to Tilawat, Naat, Gist of Quran-e-Kareem, Dua and other

Islamic programs on (1) Radio AM-1044 (2) iPhone app / Android app (3) www.metroradio.com.hk Sehri Transmission
from 3:45 to 4:15AM (1 - 15 Ramadan), 4:00 to 4:30AM (16 - 30 Ramadan) & Iftar Transmission from 6:30 to 7:00PM

Places where Isha & Tarawih prayers are to be held: Imam Ieading Tarawih: Adhan Iqamah Tarawih
!" !"#$%&'()*+,- !" !"!#$ !"!!" ! !" ! !" !

Kowloon Mosque & Islamic Center Mufti Muhammad Arshad 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:05pm
!" !"=(Tel: 2724-0095) (Imam Suaibu Noohu)
Masjid Ammar & O. R. Sadick Islamic Center Hafiz Atiq-Ur-Rehman 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:05pm
!" !"=(Tel: 2575-2218) (Hafiz Rashid Nomani)
Jamia Masjid, Mid Level Mufti Abdul Zaman 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:05pm
!" !"#=(Tel: 2523-7743) (Mufti Muhammad Shoaib)
Cape Collinson Mosque, Chai Wan Hafiz Naeem 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:05pm
!" !"#$%&=(Tel: 2556-5507)
Stanley Mosque Hafiz Afzal Khan 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:05pm

!" !"=(Tel: 2813-7377) (Hafiz Arshad Shahzad)
The Chinese Muslim Cultural & Fraternal Assn. Muhammad Noorudin Yang 8:30pm 8:40pm 8:45pm
!" !"#$

United Muslim Ass. Of  Hong Kong Hafiz Muhammad Zahid 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
!" !"#$=Yau Oi Estate
Idara Minhaj-UI-Quran Hong Kong
Kwai Chung Hafiz M. Naseem Khan 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
San Po Kong Hafiz Tanveer Hussain Shah 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Khatme-Nubuwwat Movement Hong Kong
Sham Shui Po Madrassa Qari M. Tayyab Qasmi 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Maulana Ali Tayyab & Qari Bilal Ahmed
Kwun Tong Madrassa Qari Muhammad Awais 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Hafiz Akbar Khan
Tuen Mun Madrassa Hafiz Muhammad Sajid 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Hafiz Saqlain Shah
Kwai Chung Madrassa Hafiz Maqsood Ahmad 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Maulana Manzoor Ahmed & Hafiz Muhammad Awais
Kam Tin Madrassa Hafiz Muhammad Ali 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Tseung Kwan O Hafiz M. Naeem Jamil 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Hafiz Muhammad Ijaz
Tai Wai Hafiz Izhar ul Haq 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Hafiz Muhammad Ayaz
Choi Hung Madrassa Hafiz Muhammad Ahmed 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Dawat-E-Islami, Hong Kong
Madrassah Faizan-E-Madinah, Tsuen Wan. Mufti Aqeel Jami 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Madrassah Tul Madinah, To Kwa Wan. Hafiz Rizwan Qadri 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Madrassah Kanz-ul-Eman, Tuen Mun Hafiz Ghulam Rasool 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Madrassah Faizan-e-Aulia, Ping Shan Hafiz Ramzan Madani 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Madrassah Faizan-e-Sahaba, Tin Shui Wai Hafiz Nadeem Attari 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
AL-Suffah Madrassa (H.K.)
Fung Shue Wo Village, Tsing Yi Hafiz Sadaqat Ali 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
United Welfare Union
To Ka Wan Madrassa Hafiz Muhammad Zubair 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Hafiz Muhammad Tahir
Tung Chung Madrassa Mufti Abdul Hafeez 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Masjid-e-Ibrahim, Yau Ma Tei Maulana Sadaqat Khan 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Iqraa Foundation H.K.
Tsuen Wan Madrassa Hafiz Aqib Sajjad 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Tung Chung Madrassa Hafiz Hussein Nadvi 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm
Islamic Centre Muhammadia Ghosia
Yuen Long Qari Sabir Hussain Sabri 8:40pm 8:45pm 8:55pm
Pakistan Islamic Welfare Union HK
Islamic Center, Tin Shui Wai Mufti Muhammad Asad 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm

Dr. Ahmed Jamal Nasir
Idara Noor-ul-Islam HK
Fuk Wa Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon Qari Qudrat Ullah Sultani 8:40pm 8:45pm 8:55pm
Hazrat Sultan Bahu Society
Apliu Street, Sham Shui Po Hafiz Farman Ellahi 8:40pm 8:50pm 9:00pm


