In The Name of Allah, The Beneficent, The Merciful

香港回教信託基金總會

THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG

Fasting Time-Table for Ramadan 1435 A.H. (2014)

二〇一四年(回曆一四三五年)齋月齋拜時間表

If the moon is sighted on Friday, 27 June, 2014 (29th Shaban) then fasting will commence on Saturday, 28 June, 2014 Otherwise fasting will commence on Sunday, 29 June, 2014. If Fasting starts from 28 June (Sat) please follow the commencement & ending timings mentioned for 29 June 2014.

二〇一四年六月廿七日(星期五)(回曆八月廿九日)看月;如見月,則六月廿八日(星期六)封齋;如不見月, 則準於六月廿九日(星期日)封齋。如六月廿八日入齋,請參照六月廿九日之入齋及開齋時間。

RAMADAN	DATE 日	DAY 星期	COMMENCING TIME A.M. 封齋上午	ENDING TIME P.M. 開齋下午
1	29/6	SUN	4:16	7:14
2	30/6	MON	4:16	7:14
3	1/7	TUE	4:17	7:14
4	2/7	WED	4:17	7:14
5	3/7	THU	4:18	7:14
6	4/7	FRI	4:18	7:14
7	5/7	SAT	4:18	7:14
8	6/7	SUN	4:19	7:14
9	7/7	MON	4:19	7:14
10	8/7	TUE	4:20	7:14
11	9/7	WED	4:20	7:14
12	10/7	THU	4:21	7:14
13	11/7	FRI	4:21	7:14
14	12/7	SAT	4:22	7:14
15	13/7	SUN	4:22	7:14
16	14/7	MON	4:23	7:14
17	15/7	TUE	4:24	7:13
18	16/7	WED	4:24	7:13
19	17/7	THU	4:25	7:13
20	18/7	FRI	4:25	7:13
21	19/7	SAT	4:26	7:12
22	20/7	SUN	4:26	7:12
23	21/7	MON	4:27	7:12
24	22/7	TUE	4:28	7:11
25	23/7	WED	4:28	7:11
26	24/7	THU	4:29	7:11
27	25/7	FRI	4:29	7:10
28	26/7	SAT	4:30	7:10
29	27/7	SUN	4:31	7:09
30	28/7	MON	4:31	7:09

ریڈیو پر سحر و افطار کی نشریات

رمضان المبارك كى با بركت ساعتوں میں صبح سحرى كے وقت (15 - 1 رمضان المبارك) 3:45am نے 4:15am بجے، درمضان المبارك) 3:45am نے 4:00am اور شام افطارى كے وقت 6:30 سے 7:00 بجے، ریڈیومیٹرو پلس كے چینل (1044-AM) یا iphone app یا Android appl یا كمپیوٹر میں ویب سائٹ AM-1044) یا وردوحانى موضوعات پر قرآن وسنت كى روشنى میں بیانات اور خلاصة القرآن سماعت فرمائیں۔

Ramadan Transmission on Radio

In the blessed month of Ramadan you can listen to Tilawat, Naat, Gist of Quran-e-Kareem, Dua and other Islamic programs on (1) Radio AM-1044 (2) iPhone app / Android app (3) www.metroradio.com.hk Sehri Transmission from 3:45 to 4:15AM (1 - 15 Ramadan), 4:00 to 4:30AM (16 - 30 Ramadan) & Iftar Transmission from 6:30 to 7:00PM

110111 3.45 to 4.15AW (1 - 15 Hamadan), 4.00 to 4	4.30AM (16 - 30 Hamadan) &	mar fransmission	110111 6.30 10 7	.UUPW
Places where Isha & Tarawih prayers are to be held:	Imam leading Tarawih:	Adhan	Igamah	Tarawih
宵禮暨他啦威拜將在下列地點舉行:	他啦威拜領拜者:	宣禮文(邦克)	宵禮排班	他啦威拜
Kowloon Mosque & Islamic Center	Mufti Muhammad Arshad	<u>国 </u>	8:50pm	9:05pm
九龍清真寺 (Tel: 2724-0095)	(Imam Suaibu Noohu)	o. ropin	0.5 opin	7.05pm
Masjid Ammar & O. R. Sadick Islamic Center	Hafiz Atiq-Ur-Rehman	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:05pm
愛群清真寺 (Tel: 2575-2218)	(Hafiz Rashid Nomani)	op	ore opin	>.00piii
Jamia Masjid, Mid Level	Mufti Abdul Zaman	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:05pm
些利街清真寺 (Tel: 2523-7743)	(Mufti Muhammad Shoaib)	r	r	
Cape Collinson Mosque, Chai Wan	Hafiz Naeem	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:05pm
柴灣哥連臣角清真寺 (Tel: 2556-5507)		•	•	-
Stanley Mosque	Hafiz Afzal Khan	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:05pm
赤柱清真寺 (Tel: 2813-7377)	(Hafiz Arshad Shahzad)			
The Chinese Muslim Cultural & Fraternal Assn.	Muhammad Noorudin Yang	8:30pm	8:40pm	8:45pm
中華回教博愛社				
United Muslim Ass. Of Hong Kong	Hafiz Muhammad Zahid	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
香港穆斯林聯會 Yau Oi Estate				
Idara Minhaj-UI-Quran Hong Kong		0.40	0.50	0.00
Kwai Chung	Hafiz M. Naseem Khan	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
San Po Kong Whaters Naharawat Marana Hang Kang	Hafiz Tanveer Hussain Shah	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Khatme-Nubuwwat Movement Hong Kong Sham Shui Po Madrassa	Oari M. Tayyah Oasmi	9.40	9.50mm	0.00,,,,,
Snam Snui Po Madrassa	Qari M. Tayyab Qasmi Maulana Ali Tayyab & Qar	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Kwun Tong Madrassa	Qari Muhammad Awais	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Kwun Tong Wadiassa	Hafiz Akbar Khan	6. 4 0pm	6.50pm	9.00pm
Tuen Mun Madrassa	Hafiz Muhammad Sajid	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Tuen madrassa	Hafiz Saqlain Shah	олори	олоории	J.oopin
Kwai Chung Madrassa	Hafiz Maqsood Ahmad	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
	Maulana Manzoor Ahmed & I			1
Kam Tin Madrassa	Hafiz Muhammad Ali	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Tseung Kwan O	Hafiz M. Naeem Jamil	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
	Hafiz Muhammad Ijaz			
Tai Wai	Hafiz Izhar ul Haq	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
	Hafiz Muhammad Ayaz	0.40	0.50	0.00
Choi Hung Madrassa	Hafiz Muhammad Ahmed	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Dawat-E-Islami, Hong Kong	Marti Amal Iami	0.40	0.50	0.00
Madrassah Faizan-E-Madinah, Tsuen Wan. Madrassah Tul Madinah, To Kwa Wan.	Mufti Aqeel Jami Hafiz Rizwan Qadri	8:40pm 8:40pm	8:50pm 8:50pm	9:00pm 9:00pm
Madrassah Kanz-ul-Eman, Tuen Mun	Hafiz Kizwan Qauri Hafiz Ghulam Rasool	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Madrassah Faizan-e-Aulia, Ping Shan	Hafiz Ramzan Madani	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Madrassah Faizan-e-Sahaba, Tin Shui Wai	Hafiz Nadeem Attari	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
AL-Suffah Madrassa (H.K.)	Haliz Naucem Attari	о. чори	6.50pm	7.00pm
Fung Shue Wo Village, Tsing Yi	Hafiz Sadaqat Ali	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
United Welfare Union	224722	op	ore opin	>.00pm
To Ka Wan Madrassa	Hafiz Muhammad Zubair	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
	Hafiz Muhammad Tahir	1	1	1
Tung Chung Madrassa	Mufti Abdul Hafeez	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Masjid-e-Ibrahim, Yau Ma Tei	Maulana Sadaqat Khan	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Iqraa Foundation H.K.				
Tsuen Wan Madrassa	Hafiz Aqib Sajjad	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Tung Chung Madrassa	Hafiz Hussein Nadvi	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Islamic Centre Muhammadia Ghosia	O 1011 H 1 07 1	0.40	0.45	0.55
Yuen Long	Qari Sabir Hussain Sabri	8:40pm	8:45pm	8:55pm
Pakistan Islamic Welfare Union HK	N/I041 N/I1.	0 - 10	9.50	0.00
Islamic Center, Tin Shui Wai	Mufti Muhammad Asad	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm
Ideas News at Ideas HIV	Dr. Ahmed Jamal Nasir			
Idara Noor-ul-Islam HK	Oari Ondrat IIIah Saltaari	9.40	0.15	0.55
Fuk Wa Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon	Qari Qudrat Ullah Sultani	8:40pm	8:45pm	8:55pm
Hazrat Sultan Bahu Society	Hafiz Farman Flight	9.40	0.50	0.00
Apliu Street, Sham Shui Po	Hafiz Farman Ellahi	8:40pm	8:50pm	9:00pm

The Sadaqat-UI-Fitr for this year is HK\$30.00/per person本年度開齋節善款(麥米錢)訂為每人港幣三十元正。